PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME TO THE J. DAVID GLADSTONE INSTITUTES, A TESTAMENTARY TRUST ESTABLISHED UNDER THE WILL OF J. DAVID GLADSTONE previously recorded on Reel 046782 Frame 0495. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAO XU	07/03/2017
SHENG DING	07/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE J. DAVID GLADSTONE INSTITUTES, A TESTAMENTARY TRUST ESTABLISHED UNDER THE WILL OF J. DAVID GLADSTONE
Street Address:	1650 OWENS STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3730.107US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3730107US1_CorrAssgn#page1.tif source=3730107US1_CorrAssgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052241 FRAME: 0582

505986879

 $source = 3730107 US1_Corr Assgn\#page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 052241 FRAME: 0583

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3730.107US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The J. David Gladstone Institutes, a Tao Xu, Sheng Ding testamentary trust established under the Will of J. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? David Gladstone []Yes [X]No Street Address: 1650 Owens Street 3. Nature of conveyance: City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94158 Country: United States of America [] Assignment [] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X]No [X] Other Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name to The J. David Gladstone Institutes, a testamentary trust established under the Will of J. David Gladstone that was recorded incorrectly as The J. David Gladstone Institutes at Reel/Frame: 046782 / 0495. Execution Date: July 3, 2017, July 18, 2017 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/066,659 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Monique M. Perdok [[Enclosed Address: [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 19-0743 P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 26, 2020 Monique M. Perdok/Reg. No. 42,98 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 052241 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Atty Docket No. GLAD-420WO

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by, Tao Xu, residing in San Francisco, California and Sheng Ding, residing in Orinda, California (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Methods of Treating Disease by Metabolic Control of T-Cell Differentiation"

filed on January 12, 2017 as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2017/013252.

WHEREAS, The J. David Gladstone Institutes, a testamentary trust established under the Will of J. David Gladstone, having its principal place of business at 1650 Owens Street, San Francisco, California 94158 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, saie, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Desc 7/3/201

Name of Inventor

Ten Kn

Data +1

Name of Inventor

Sheng Ding

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION (JOINT)	
		Atty Docket No. GLAD-	42 0WO
Hereby accepted on behal	f of the assignee		
Signatury Signatury	Mª Myre	July 20, 2017	
	·	Joan V. McIntyre	
Date	Name (pr	int)	
VP, Intellectu	al Property and Legal Af	airs	
Title and Company			

PATENT REEL: 052241 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/26/2020